two baseline scenarios, which have an IES of 0.5 and 1.5, respectively, and a reasonable
degree of risk aversion of 3, deliver the smallest welfare numbers with total welfare gains
of 2.2% and 2.5%, respectively.28

It is interesting that the losses from crowding out are smaller in all the IES = 1.5
scenarios than their IES = 0.5 counterparts. This is because households react more
strongly to the change in interest rates induced by lower capital formation. Higher interest
rates make them save more, thus dampening the crowding out.29 This is the main reason

28We also conducted an experiment with a risk aversion of 2 and an IES of 0.5. In this experiment,
welfare gains in general equilibrium are 1.47%, confirming the monotonous impact of risk aversion.

29For the same reason, a higher IES leads to smaller volatility of real aggregates in general equilibrium.
The fluctuations introduced by the depreciation shocks are counteracted by households’ savings, so that,
for a higher IES, the volatility of capital is smaller, leading to smaller volatility of aggregate output and

37

Table 11: Sensitivity Analysis: Benefits and Costs

Consumption equivalent variation, gc
Scenario GE PE Crowding Out

IES = 0.5
BL +2.21% +5.48% -3.27%
SR +4.16% +8.32% -4.16%
EP +2.78% +6.53% -3.75%

IES = 1.5
BLIES=1.5 +2.56% +3.65% -1.10%
SRIES=1.5 +5.08% +8.09% -3.01%
EPIES=1.5 +4.45% +7.34% -2.89%

Notes: BL: baseline calibration with θ = 3; SR: scenario matching the Sharpe ratio;
EP : scenario matching the equity premium.

why the general equilibrium welfare gains in the IES = 1.5 scenarios are always larger
than in their IES = 0.5 counterparts.

Finally, to compare the role played by the interactions of risks across scenarios, we
compute the ratio dgc(CCV )+dgc(LCI)

gPEc
, displayed in Table 12. It amounts to approximately 60

percent in our two baseline scenarios and reaches 71 percent in scenario EPIES=1.5.
Therefore, a share of interactions of roughly 60% of total welfare gains is a robust (lower